

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Selection of candidate for the post of Assistant Professor (Mass Communication) in the Higher Education Department-appointment thereof.

NOTICE

Mr. Mohammad Imran Parray S/o Mohammad Muzaffar Parray R/o Khalil Manzil, Hajin Sonawari who has been recommended by the J&K Public Service Commission for the post of Assistant Professor, Mass Communication (advertised vide Notifications No. 17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023 dated 15.05.2023 pursuant to letter No. PSC/DR-HE/Mass Comm. /2023 dated 04-11-2024 is hereby directed to submit his e-mail IDs and contact number details in the Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar in person or on e-mail-id: undersecretaryhed@gmail.com within a period of seven (7) days positively for uploading the same on the Employee Verification System (EVS), failing which it shall be presumed that he is not willing to take up his appointment as Assistant Professor in the Higher Education Department and he shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice:-

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government

Dated: 14 .11.2024

No. HED-GAZ/345/2024-04(7593953) Copy to:-

- Director Information, J&K for information with the request to kindly get this Notice published in two leading dailies of Srinagar province for the information of the concerned.
- 2. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 3. Director Colleges, J&K for information.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- Concerned for information.
- 6. In-charge Website, Higher Education Department.